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199 - Writhen Awsgiurs ;-
Rulers/Princes and the steps being taken to recsver the axwunt 5o wrongly paid ; and

(c) the circumstances undcr which such payments of privy purses was made ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI
K. C. PANT) : (a) to (¢). The information is being collected from the various Accoun-
tanty (eneral,

Increase in Promotion Quota of 1. A. S Officers from State Civil Service

1493, SHRISHANKAR DAYAL SINGH:
Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state ;

(a) whether the Adnunmstrative Reforms Coramissian in its report on Persennel Admi-
mistration had recomnmended for raising the quota of promotion from 25 per cent to 40 prr cent i Class I Serviee including the Indian Admunstrative Service for providing greater opportunatics for the advancement of talented and qualified persons in the State Cisil Service 5 and

(b) if so, the actiun taken by Government in pursuance of the said recomrmendation ?

‘ THE MINISTER OF STATE IN 1HFE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS AND
IN THE DEFARTMENT OF PERSONNEL
(SHRI RAM NIWAS MIRDH\) : (a) and (b). The Adminmstrative Reforms Commiss-
fon in its Report on Personnel Admimstration has made the following recommendation :

“In order to provide greater opportumtics for the advancement of talented pcrsons who arc not already in Class I; the quota of vacancies in Class I to be filled by promotion may be increased upto a8 maximum of 40 per cent where the existing quota falls short of

that percentage.”

The sbove recommendation is under consideration of the Government,
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Raids conducted by the Enforcement Directorate in Tamil Nadn

1495, SHRI K. GOPAL : will PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state :

the

(a) the number of raids conducted by Enforcement Directorate on the tesidency of Ministers and their Secretaries, legislators and Members of Parliament in Madras and clsewhere in Tamil Nadu since June, 1971 ; and

{

(b) the results thereof P

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS AND IN
THE. DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL
(SHRI RAM NIWAS MIRDHA) : (a)
During the period from Ist June, 1971 to 15th March, 1972, the residence of one M. L. A. was searthed by the Enforcement
Directarate, -

(b) Some documents were seived and further enquiry is in progress.

Expansion of Paper Mill at Nepanagne
(M. P.)

149, SHRI G. C, DIXIT : Will the

Minister of INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state : > )

(%) whether the Paper Mill st Nopasagar (M. P.) bas tubmiteed any scheme for ity expansion
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{b) if w0, the time since whon the schere has been pending 3 and

(c) the reasons for delay in taking a decision thereon ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF INDUSTRIAL DEVELOP-
MENT (SHRI SIDDHESHWAR PRASAD):
() Yes, Sir,

{b) and (¢). The preliminary report originally prepared in 1964 had to be revised as a result of various developments such as modifications in the scheme and in the cost estimates, devaluation of the rupec in June, 1966 and devaluation of the Pound Sterling.
‘The expansion scheme has been since approved by Government.

12.01 hrs.

CALLING ATTENTION TO MATTER OF
URGENT PUBLIC IMPORTANCE

REPORTED RESUMPTION OF NUN-RUNNING
oM Kesara 10 Evnorx

SHRI R. K. SINHA (Faizabad): Mr.
Speaker, Sir, I call the attention of the Minister of External Affairs to the following matter of urgent public importance and request that he may make a statement therzon

“The reported disclosure made by the B. B. C. about the resumption of nun-running from Kerala to Eurape.”

THE MINISTER OF EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS (SHRI SWARAN SINGH) : Government have seen press reports about a BBC television programme on alleged resumption of nun-running from Kerala to some European convents. [hese reports have been contradics ted by the Kerala Catholic clergy who are said to have sent the girls, Government are pmaking necessary inquiries in the matter, and the facts will be placed before the House ax soon a3 they are available.

In this connection, Hon'ble Members will recill that similar allegations had appeared in the press some time ago and the matter

+was discussed in the House. Government had then promised detailed and exbaustive ingui-
ries into the alleged sale of girls to foreign Church organisstions, profiteering from such sales, harsh treatmeat accarded to the girls and of their use in menial occupations. Qur inquiries, which have been completed, show that broadly speaking the alicgations are not Jjustified,

I place a copy of our report on the inquiry on the Table of the House. {Placed in Library. Ses No. LT-1561/72.)

SHRI R. K. SINHA : The reports that have appeared in the Press say that the gicls were sent to Europe via circuitous routr from Cochin to Bangalore and then to Bombay and then to Athens. One Father Guwvanni of Italy is supposed to have said that these girls were treated like menials. An English social worker who was also reported in the B, B, (.
had said :

“The tragedy was that these girls could not return home brcause they would bring disgrace to their familics and the convent was the lesser of the two evils for then.”

The Kerala Assembly also discussed this and one of the representatives of the Church who was not dsrectly connected with it, said :

*“These girls were sent out by agencies and by people who carned a sum of Ra.
25 lakhs in the process Sometimes, per girl, the earning was Rs. 3,000 and some«
times, Rs. 5,000 "

Sir, the statement that has been placed on the T'able of the House was made available to me about a minute before the reply of the hon. Minister came and I have hastily gone thwough it and if the enquiry is correct and exact, it is very good ; but whatever has appeared in scctions of the Press needs a thorough probe and enquiry,

On 26th August, 1970 also, assurances were given in this House by the hon. Minister at that time as all sections of this House were exercised over the treatment givea to these gicls and how they were wsed for monial pur. poses. It is all right i they go out of India out of religious exuberance, if they go out in service of the Church, but if they were cxpe loited, and if the recruitment of these girls is dose for purposes of muking motey, bedsise of their poverty, because of the fact of thelr oot being very eduonted, became of the fuct

